Postgraduate Coursework Courses
Course ID Subject Catalogue
Course
Code
Description EFTSL 2010 Fee
Fee for Pre
2009 MBA &
MMGT students
#
Fee for Pre
2010
Postgraduate
Education
Students*
001239 AAS 501 AAS501 Industry Project In Art & ScoS 0.125 1,800
001860 ACC 506 ACC506 Accounting Principles* 0.125 2,475 2,050
001867 ACC 508 ACC508 ICT Financial Professionals 0.125 2,475 2,050
000704 ACC 510 ACC510 Financial Accounting 0.125 2,475 2,050
000705 ACC 511 ACC511 Business Finance 0.125 2,475 2,050
001347 ACC 512 ACC512 Corporate Accounting 0.125 2,475 2,050
000710 ACC 520 ACC520 Law of Business Associations 0.125 2,475 2,050
000711 ACC 521 ACC521 Company Accounting 0.125 2,475 2,050
000712 ACC 610 ACC610 Management Accounting 0.125 2,475 2,050
000713 ACC 611 ACC611 Taxation Law and Practice 0.125 2,475 2,050
000714 ACC 620 ACC620 Contemporary Accounting Issues 0.125 2,475 2,050
000715 ACC 621 ACC621 Auditing & Professional Pract 0.125 2,475 2,050
000275 ACC 701 ACC701 Accounting for Managers 0.125 2,475 2,050
001343 BUS 501 BUS501 Applied Research Methods 0.125 2,475 2,050
001344 BUS 502 BUS502 Economics for Business 0.125 2,475 2,050
001345 BUS 503 BUS503 Business Law and Ethics 0.125 2,475 2,050
001346 BUS 506 BUS506 Introductory Accounting 0.125 2,475 2,050
000889 BUS 508 BUS508 Introduction to ICT 0.125 2,475 2,050
000608 BUS 604 BUS604 Managing the Organisation 0.125 2,475 2,050
000609 BUS 605 BUS605 Marketing Theory and Practice 0.125 2,475 2,050
000610 BUS 607 BUS607 Accounting for Non-accountants 0.125 2,475 2,050
000277 BUS 702 BUS702 Economics for Managers 0.125 2,475 2,050
000278 BUS 703 BUS703 Managing Research 0.125 2,475 2,050
000279 BUS 704 BUS704 Corporate Finance 0.125 2,475 2,050
000280 BUS 705 BUS705 Innovation & Entrepreneurship 0.125 2,475 2,050
000514 BUS 706 BUS706 International Bus Law & Ethics 0.125 2,475 2,050
001861 BUS 707 BUS707 Man Across Global Cultures 0.125 2,475 2,050
001862 BUS 708 BUS708 International Business 0.125 2,475 2,050
001863 BUS 709 BUS709 Man Know & Global Change 0.125 2,475 2,050
001864 BUS 710 BUS710 International Marketing 0.125 2,475 2,050
001865 BUS 711 BUS711 I'ntl Comparative Employment 0.125 2,475 2,050
001675 BUS 777 BUS777 GO Graduate Studies 0.125 2,475 2,050
001240 CMN 574 CMN574 Res Des: Method & Lit Rev 0.125 1,800
001811 CMN 575 CMN575 Rsch Dgn: Method & Lit Review 0.250 3,600
001342 CMN 799 CMN799 Coursework 0.500 7,200
001336 CMN 796A CMN796A Coursework 0.125 1,800
001337 CMN 796B CMN796B Coursework 0.125 1,800
001338 CMN 796C CMN796C Coursework 0.125 1,800
001339 CMN 796F CMN796F Coursework 0.125 1,800
001340 CMN 797A CMN797A Coursework 0.250 3,600
001341 CMN 797F CMN797F Coursework 0.250 3,600
001393 CMN 798F CMN798F Coursework 0.375 5,400
001356 EDU 501 EDU501 Contextual Science & Maths 0.125 1,800 1,100
001243 EDU 600 EDU600 Becoming a Teacher 0.125 1,800 1,100
001244 EDU 601 EDU601 Learning about Learning 0.125 1,800 1,100
001281 EDU 605 EDU605 Human Dev & Early Learning 0.125 1,800 1,100
001245 EDU 606 EDU606 Language and Literacies 0.125 1,800 1,100
001282 EDU 607 EDU607 Vocation Enterprise Education 0.125 1,800 1,100
001247 EDU 610 EDU610 Workplace Learning:Learn Engag 0.125 1,800 1,100
001272 EDU 612 EDU612 Workplace Learning: Prof Engag 0.125 1,800 1,100
001283 EDU 613 EDU613 Workplace Learning 5 0.125 1,800 1,100
001246 EDU 620 EDU620 Middle Phase Curriculum 0.125 1,800 1,100
001284 EDU 621 EDU621 Middle Phase Curriculum 2 0.125 1,800 1,100
001271 EDU 630 EDU630 Senior Phase Curriculum 0.125 1,800 1,100
001285 EDU 640 EDU640 Teach Read & Write Early Yrs 0.125 1,800 1,100
2010  Postgraduate Coursework Fees
 2010  Postgraduate Coursework Fees Page 1 of 5
Postgraduate Coursework Courses
Course ID Subject Catalogue
Course
Code
Description EFTSL 2010 Fee
Fee for Pre
2009 MBA &
MMGT students
#
Fee for Pre
2010
Postgraduate
Education
Students*
001286 EDU 641 EDU641 Maths Educ for Early Learners 0.125 1,800 1,100
001273 EDU 642 EDU642 The Primary Curriculum 0.125 1,800 1,100
001450 EDU 643 EDU643 Diverse Learner EC Contexts 0.125 1,800 1,100
001451 EDU 644 EDU644 Leading in EC Contexts 0.125 1,800 1,100
001287 EDU 652 EDU652 Primary Curriculum Design 0.125 1,800 1,100
001165 EDU 700 EDU700 Professional Learning I 0.125 1,800 1,100
001111 EDU 701 EDU701 Scaffolding Action in Mid Year 0.125 1,800 1,100
001166 EDU 702 EDU702 Curriculum Develop & Evalu 0.125 1,800 1,100
001167 EDU 703 EDU703 Professional Learning Project 0.125 1,800 1,100
001168 EDU 704 EDU704 Pedagogies for Engagement 0.125 1,800 1,100
001221 EDU 705 EDU705 Leadership Learning Cmnties 0.125 1,800 1,100
001561 EDU 706 EDU706 Re-Entry into Teaching 0.125 1,800 1,100
001786 EDU 708 EDU708 Assessment: Principles & Prac 0.125 1,800 1,100
001169 EDU 721 EDU721 Learn Difficulties: Enh Eng 0.125 1,800 1,100
001170 EDU 722 EDU722 Learning Difficulties: Math 0.125 1,800 1,100
001171 EDU 723 EDU723 Policies & Practices in Educ 0.125 1,800 1,100
001172 EDU 724 EDU724 Teaching of Reading & Writing 0.125 1,800 1,100
001607 EDU 732 EDU732 Second Lang Teaching Methodol 0.125 1,800 1,100
001608 EDU 733 EDU733 TESOL Research Project 0.125 1,800 1,100
001249 EDU 750 EDU750 Research Paradigms 0.125 1,800 1,100
001251 EDU 751 EDU751 Positioning Rsch in Context 0.125 1,800 1,100
001253 EDU 752 EDU752 Framing the Research 0.125 1,800 1,100
001255 EDU 753 EDU753 Design Rsch Proj Proposal 0.125 1,800 1,100
001256 EDU 754 EDU754 Research Project 0.125 1,800 1,100
001257 EDU 755 EDU755 Extended Research Project 0.250 3,600 1,100
001725 EMB 751 EMB751 Innov & Creative Dec Making 0.062 1,339
001726 EMB 752 EMB752 Marketing Foundations 0.062 1,339
001727 EMB 753 EMB753 Research for Decision Making 0.062 1,339
001728 EMB 754 EMB754 Entrepreneurship 0.062 1,339
001729 EMB 755 EMB755 Financial Statement Analysis 0.062 1,339
001730 EMB 756 EMB756 Info Systems for Managers 0.062 1,339
001731 EMB 757 EMB757 Organisational Behaviour 0.062 1,339
001732 EMB 758 EMB758 Economics for Managers 0.062 1,339
001733 EMB 759 EMB759 Business Law 0.062 1,339
001734 EMB 760 EMB760 Understanding Leadership 0.062 1,339
001735 EMB 761 EMB761 Corporate Governance 0.062 1,339
001736 EMB 762 EMB762 Strategic Management 0.062 1,339
001737 EMB 763 EMB763 Financial Management 0.062 1,339
001738 EMB 764 EMB764 Ethics&CorpSocial Respons 0.062 1,339
001739 EMB 765 EMB765 Human Resource Management 0.062 1,339
001740 EMB 766 EMB766 New Business Planning 0.062 1,339
001741 EMB 767 EMB767 Strat Perf Measurement Syst 0.062 1,339
001742 EMB 768 EMB768 Event Management 0.062 1,339
001743 EMB 769 EMB769 Quantitative Data Analysis 0.062 1,339
001744 EMB 770 EMB770 Bus Process Re-engineering* 0.062 1,339
001745 EMB 771 EMB771 Leading & Managing Org Change 0.062 1,339
001746 EMB 772 EMB772 Project Management 0.062 1,339
001747 EMB 773 EMB773 Cultural Intel Int Bus Mgrs* 0.062 1,339
001748 EMB 774 EMB774 Managing Knowledge Assets* 0.062 1,339
001749 EMB 775 EMB775 Leadership Development 0.062 1,339
001750 EMB 776 EMB776 Marketing Strategy* 0.062 1,339
001751 EMB 777 EMB777 Property Management 0.062 1,339
001752 EMB 778 EMB778 Management Project A 0.062 1,339
001753 EMB 779 EMB779 Management Project B* 0.062 1,339
001754 EMB 780 EMB780 Management Project C 0.125 2,700
001368 ENS 701 ENS701 Estuary & Wetland Systems Dyna 0.125 1,800
001369 ENS 702 ENS702 Economic Tools and Techniques 0.125 1,800
001370 ENS 703 ENS703 Govern, Engage & Cap Building 0.125 1,800
001371 ENS 704 ENS704 Applied Regional & Community 0.125 1,800
 2010  Postgraduate Coursework Fees Page 2 of 5
Postgraduate Coursework Courses
Course ID Subject Catalogue
Course
Code
Description EFTSL 2010 Fee
Fee for Pre
2009 MBA &
MMGT students
#
Fee for Pre
2010
Postgraduate
Education
Students*
001372 ENS 705 ENS705 Using Spatial Information 0.125 1,800
001373 ENS 706 ENS706 Statial Analysis & Decision 0.125 1,800
001374 ENS 707 ENS707 Professional Research Project 0.250 3,600
001375 ENS 708 ENS708 Environ & Sustainability Eval 0.125 1,800
001376 ENS 709 ENS709 Enviro & Sustain Eval Project 0.125 1,800
000936 ENS 712 ENS712 Integrat Manag A: Theory&Pra 0.125 1,800
000937 ENS 713 ENS713 Integrated Management B 0.125 1,800
001378 ENS 715 ENS715 Climat & Hydrological Sys Proj 0.125 1,800
001843 ENS 716 ENS716 Masters Research Thesis 0.500 7,200
001379 ENS 724 ENS724 Coastal Systems Dynamics 0.125 1,800
001380 ENS 725 ENS725 Applied Coastal Systems Projec 0.125 1,800
001381 ENS 744 ENS744 Socio-economic Impact Assess 0.125 1,800
001382 ENS 745 ENS745 Estuary & Wetland Sys Project 0.125 1,800
001383 ENS 746 ENS746 Applied Socio-eco Assess Proj 0.125 1,800
001384 ENS 747 ENS747 Marine Resource Management 0.125 1,800
001385 ENS 748 ENS748 Marine Resource Project 0.125 1,800
001386 ENS 749 ENS749 Geospatial Visualisation 0.125 1,800
001387 ENS 750 ENS750 Masters Research Project 0.250 3,600
001388 ENS 751 ENS751 Geospatial Applications Projec 0.125 1,800
001389 ENS 752 ENS752 Geospatial Field Data Collecti 0.125 1,800
000281 FIN 710 FIN710 Super and Retirement Plng 0.125 2,475 2,050
000282 FIN 711 FIN711 Fin Plan Dvlpt, Consult & Neg 0.125 2,475 2,050
000283 FIN 712 FIN712 Tax Planning & Estate Planning 0.125 2,475 2,050
000284 FIN 714 FIN714 Financial Planning Project 0.125 2,475 2,050
000285 FIN 720 FIN720 Financial and Investment Plng 0.125 2,475 2,050
000286 FIN 721 FIN721 Risk Mgmt & Insurance Planning 0.125 2,475 2,050
000591 HRM 510 HRM510 Managing Human Resources 0.125 2,475 2,050
001423 HRM 511 HRM511 Staffing and Remuneration 0.125 2,475 2,050
000593 HRM 515 HRM515 Leadership and Team Dynamics 0.125 2,475 2,050
000594 HRM 620 HRM620 Workplace Relations 0.125 2,475 2,050
000592 HRM 625 HRM625 Contemporary Workplace Issues 0.125 2,475 2,050
001174 HRM 702 HRM702 Training and Development 0.125 2,475 2,050
000607 IBS 610 IBS610 Principles of Int'l Business 0.125 2,475 2,050
000461 INF 632 INF632 Applied Business Project 0.250 4,950 4,100
000291 INF 701 INF701 Info Systems for Managers 0.125 2,475 2,050
001755 MBA 701 MBA701 Innov & Creative Dec Making 0.062 1,228 2,050
001756 MBA 702 MBA702 Marketing Foundations 0.062 1,228 2,050
001757 MBA 703 MBA703 Research for Decision Making 0.062 1,228 2,050
001758 MBA 704 MBA704 Entrepreneurship 0.062 1,228 2,050
001760 MBA 706 MBA706 Info Systems for Managers 0.062 1,228 2,050
001761 MBA 707 MBA707 Organisational Behaviour 0.062 1,228 2,050
001762 MBA 708 MBA708 Economics for Managers 0.062 1,228 2,050
001763 MBA 709 MBA709 Business Law 0.062 1,228 2,050
001764 MBA 710 MBA710 Understanding Leadership 0.062 1,228 2,050
001765 MBA 711 MBA711 Corporate Governance 0.062 1,228 2,050
001766 MBA 712 MBA712 Strategic Management 0.062 1,228 2,050
001767 MBA 713 MBA713 Financial Management 0.062 1,228 2,050
001768 MBA 714 MBA714 Ethics&CorpSocial Respons 0.062 1,228 2,050
001769 MBA 715 MBA715 Human Resource Management 0.062 1,228 2,050
001770 MBA 716 MBA716 New Business Planning 0.062 1,228 2,050
001771 MBA 717 MBA717 Strat Perf Measurement Syst 0.062 1,228 2,050
001772 MBA 718 MBA718 Event Management 0.062 1,228 2,050
001773 MBA 719 MBA719 Quantitative Data Analysis 0.062 1,228 2,050
001774 MBA 720 MBA720 Bus Process Re-engineering* 0.062 1,228 2,050
001775 MBA 721 MBA721 Leading & Managing Org Change 0.062 1,228 2,050
001777 MBA 723 MBA723 Cultural Intel Int Bus Mgrs* 0.062 1,228 2,050
001778 MBA 724 MBA724 Managing Knowledge Assets* 0.062 1,228 2,050
001779 MBA 725 MBA725 Leadership Development 0.062 1,228 2,050
001781 MBA 726 MBA726 Marketing Strategy 0.062 1,228 2,050
 2010  Postgraduate Coursework Fees Page 3 of 5
Postgraduate Coursework Courses
Course ID Subject Catalogue
Course
Code
Description EFTSL 2010 Fee
Fee for Pre
2009 MBA &
MMGT students
#
Fee for Pre
2010
Postgraduate
Education
Students*
001782 MBA 727 MBA727 Property Management 0.062 1,228 2,050
001783 MBA 728 MBA728 Management Project A 0.062 1,228 2,050
001784 MBA 729 MBA729 Management Project B 0.062 1,228 2,050
001785 MBA 730 MBA730 Management Project C 0.125 2,475 2,050
000604 MGT 610 MGT610 Small Bus Mgmt and Entrep'ship 0.125 2,475 2,050
000605 MGT 620 MGT620 Project and Event Management 0.125 2,475 2,050
000295 MGT 701 MGT701 Managing Organisations 0.125 2,475 2,050
000881 MGT 702 MGT702 Managing People 0.125 2,475 2,050
000296 MGT 703 MGT703 Strategic Management 0.125 2,475 2,050
000297 MGT 704 MGT704 Global Business Management 0.125 2,475 2,050
000364 MGT 721 MGT721 Managerial Project 0.250 4,950 4,100
000367 MGT 723 MGT723 Managerial Project 0.125 2,475 2,050
000507 MGT 724 MGT724 Managerial Research Proposal 0.250 4,950 4,100
000508 MGT 725 MGT725 Industry Research Project 0.500 9,900 8,200
001323 MGT 726 MGT726 Managerial Project 0.125 2,475 2,050
001242 MGT 729 MGT729 Managerial Project - B 0.125 2,475 2,050
000365 MGT 722A MGT722A Managerial Project - Part A 0.125 2,475 2,050
000366 MGT 722B MGT722B Managerial Project - Part B 0.125 2,475 2,050
000602 MKG 611 MKG611 Services Marketing 0.125 2,475 2,050
000603 MKG 621 MKG621 Sport and Event Marketing 0.125 2,475 2,050
000298 MKG 701 MKG701 Marketing Management 0.125 2,475 2,050
001401 NUR 551 NUR551 Practice Nursing 1 0.125 1,800
001402 NUR 552 NUR552 Practice Nursing 2 0.125 1,800
001288 NUR 700 NUR700 Theory for Midwifery Practice1 0.125 1,800
001289 NUR 701 NUR701 Midwifery Practicum 1 0.125 1,800
001290 NUR 702 NUR702 Science for Midwifery 0.125 1,800
001291 NUR 703 NUR703 Infant Care 0.125 1,800
001680 NUR 704 NUR704 Leadership in Prac Develop 0.125 1,800
001681 NUR 705 NUR705 Respond in Emergency Context 0.125 1,800
001682 NUR 706 NUR706 Complex Emergency Situations 0.125 1,800
001683 NUR 707 NUR707 Global Emergency Issues 0.125 1,800
001684 NUR 708 NUR708 Learn & Teach in Prac Env 0.125 1,800
001685 NUR 709 NUR709 Professional Internship 0.125 1,800
001292 NUR 710 NUR710 Theory for Midwifery Practice 0.125 1,800
001293 NUR 711 NUR711 Midwifery Practicum 2 0.125 1,800
001294 NUR 712 NUR712 Midwifery in a Social Context 0.125 1,800
001295 NUR 713 NUR713 Independent Study 0.125 1,800
001350 NUR 720 NUR720 Mental Health Contexts of Care 0.125 1,800
001153 NUR 721 NUR721 Research in Health Care 0.125 1,800
001351 NUR 722 NUR722 Assessment in Mental Health 0.125 1,800
001352 NUR 725 NUR725 Therapeutic Interventions B 0.125 1,800
001353 NUR 726 NUR726 Perspectives in Mental Health 0.125 1,800
001354 NUR 727 NUR727 Therapeutic Interventions A 0.125 1,800
001355 NUR 728 NUR728 Reflective Mental Health Prac 0.125 1,800
001155 NUR 751 NUR751 Advanced Health Assessment 0.125 1,800
001580 PSY 700 PSY700 Adv & Transcultural Counsel 0.125 1,800
001581 PSY 701 PSY701 Adv Psych Assess & Reporting 0.125 1,800
001582 PSY 702 PSY702 Clinical Psychological Prac 1 0.125 1,800
001583 PSY 703 PSY703 Practicum Placement 1 0.125 1,800
001584 PSY 704 PSY704 Adv Research Design & Methods 0.125 1,800
001585 PSY 705 PSY705 Clinical Psychological Prac 2 0.125 1,800
001586 PSY 706 PSY706 Practicum Placement 2 0.125 1,800
001587 PSY 707 PSY707 Research Project 1 0.125 1,800
001601 PSY 750 PSY750 Ethical Prof Prac of Psych 0.125 1,800
001602 PSY 751 PSY751 Clinical Psychological Prac 3 0.125 1,800
001603 PSY 752 PSY752 Practicum Placement 3 0.125 1,800
001604 PSY 753 PSY753 Research Project 2 0.125 1,800
001605 PSY 754 PSY754 Clin Hlth Psych & Psychopharm 0.125 1,800
001606 PSY 755 PSY755 Research Project 3 0.125 1,800
 2010  Postgraduate Coursework Fees Page 4 of 5
Postgraduate Coursework Courses
Course ID Subject Catalogue
Course
Code
Description EFTSL 2010 Fee
Fee for Pre
2009 MBA &
MMGT students
#
Fee for Pre
2010
Postgraduate
Education
Students*
001609 PSY 756 PSY756 Research Project 4 0.125 1,800
001610 PSY 757 PSY757 Practicum Placement 4 0.125 1,800
001842 PUB 725 PUB725 Hlth Prom Independent Study 0.125 1,800
001162 PUB 732 PUB732 Public Health Project 0.125 1,800
001163 PUB 742 PUB742 Health Promotion Settings 0.125 1,800
001163 PUB 742 PUB742 Health Promotion Settings 0.125 1,800
001164 PUB 791 PUB791 Physical Activity and Health 0.125 1,800
001432 SRP 701 SRP701 Special Scholarship Project 1 0.125 1,800
001433 SRP 702 SRP702 Special Scholarship Project 2 0.125 1,800
001492 SRP 721 SRP721 Special Scholarship Project 3 0.250 3,600
001493 SRP 731 SRP731 Special Scholarship Project 4 0.500 7,200
001505 SUS 701 SUS701 Foundations of Sustainability 0.125 1,800
000595 TSM 510 TSM510 Tourism Management 0.125 2,475 2,050
000596 TSM 511 TSM511 Tourist Behaviour and Special 0.125 2,475 2,050
000729 TSM 512 TSM512 Sustainable Tourism 0.125 2,475 2,050
000727 TSM 513 TSM513 Tourism, Tech & Innovation 0.125 2,475 2,050
000600 TSM 521 TSM521 Tourism Policy Plng & Dev 0.125 2,475 2,050
000599 TSM 522 TSM522 Ecotourism:a Sustainable Optn? 0.125 2,475 2,050
000601 TSM 623 TSM623 Practicum in Tourism 0.125 2,475 2,050
001427 WPL 710 WPL710 Workplace Learning I 0.125 1,800
001429 WPL 720 WPL720 Work Place Learning II 0.250 3,600
001430 WPL 730 WPL730 Work Place Learning III 0.500 7,200
Footnotes:
# Students who commenced study in a Master of Business Administration or Master of Management & related postgraduate programs prior to 2009 will
   be charged $16,400 per EFTSL or $2,050 per 0.125 EFTSL in 2010.
* Students who commenced study in a Postgraduate Education program prior to 2010 will be charged $8,800 per EFTSL or $1,100 per 0.125 EFTSL
   in 2010.
 2010  Postgraduate Coursework Fees Page 5 of 5